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Jaunched and the tentative allocations
made to the various States under IBRD
Loan No. 2165-IN are given in the statement attached.

STATEMENT

STATEMENTT SHOWING STATEWISE
ALLOCATIONS UNDER IDA CREDIT
911-IN AND IBRD LOAN No. 2165-IN.

S. Nome of
No. SEB

Allocation
under IDA
Credit 911-

IN.

Tentative
allocation

under IBRD
Loan No.
2165-IN.

1. Andhra Pradesh 13.12 29.36
2. Assam
3. Bihar
4. Gujarat
5. Haryana
6. Karnataka
7. Kerala
8. Madhya Pradesh
9. Orissa

10. Punjab
11. Rajasthan
12. Tamil Nadu
13. Uttar Pradesh
14. West Bengal
15. Maharashtra

Supe-total

2.88
15.34 21.70
10.92 16.23

1.37
8.16 10.21
3.68 3.90

21.40 43.79
5.23 14.85
9.60 20.93

11.82 20.65
12.35 10.95
22.25 33.34
15.44 19.41
15.81

168.00 Central
Training Institute
fOr Rural Electrii
fication. 1.00

(b) whether there is any proposal to nationalise the popular newspapers by delink-
jng them from Monopoly Business Houses in order to serve the public through the mass media?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND
BROADCASTING AND IN THE DEPART-
MENT OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS
(SHRI MALLIKARJUN) : (a) Yes, Sir. The a verage prices of newspapers of various categories during the last three years, based on annual sample studies, are given below:-

A VERAGE PRICE (IN PAISE)

Year Big News- Medium News .. Small papers papers News ..

papers
1980 4~.5 37.5 24.8
1981 50.6 44.4 26.3
1982 55.2 53.5 30.6

(b) No, Sir.

Indane LPG Agencies in Trans.Yamuna
Area of Delhi

1579. SHRI RAM LAL RAHI : Will the Minister of ENERGY be pleased to state :

(a) tbe number of Indane LPG Agencies functioning in trans· Yamuna area of Delhi' ,

(b) the number of conSUmers registered with each of them ;

(c) wh~ther in trans~Yamuna area of Delhi three to four days are ordinarily taken

Provision for cost
escalation and pilot
project 7.00 by the said agencies in supplying the gas

Unallocated 15.00 cylinders, while in other areas the cylinders
Fee • 4.50 are supplied on the same day ; and ----------------------------Total 175.00 304.50 (d) if so, the steps being taken by

--- -----------.- ..----- Government or the agencies to case the gas
NationalisatioD of Newspapers

1578. SHRI D.M. PUTrE GOWDA =

SHRI H.N. NANJE GOWDA:
Will the Minister of INFORMATION

AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the newspaper owqers have increased priCes of newspapers a n~ber of
~imes during the last t~ee years : if '89, full details thereof ; and . . ". , ", "

'fylindcr supply position in trans-yamuna
~~a? .

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
DEPARTMENT OF PETROLEUM IN THE
MINISTRY OF ENERGY (SHRI GAROI
SHANKAR MISHRA) : (a) and (b) 7 (seven) lndane distributors are operating in the Trans-Yamuna area of Delhi. The number of customers attacbed to each Indane distributor as on 30th June, ~ 983 is as under :-
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1. Shaheed Subhash Gas Service 6623

2. Amar Gas Service 6376

3. B.N. Gupta & Co. 7886

4. Vishal Gas Service 4299

S. Supreme Enterprise 1267

6. Shivanika Enterprise 1519

7. Vijay Rattan Enterprise 6497

(c) While the endeavour is to install refills the same or the next day, delay may however take place due to certain unavoidable reasons.

(d) It is proposed to commission two new distributorships in this area during 1983-84 which should considerably improve the supply position.

~'I:fi ifiT~T ~ fl1B~ it fCf(1';C(

1 580. p;fr ~T~ (1"Ti'T ,{T~T : CftrT ~~
lfr?JT lf~ iiToT~ iiiT ~qT Cfi~iT fCfl :

(~) CflH f~~r ~ fqf+Frt' ~T\ilfr CfiT

~riiff.nfrp::rT Efi f~rr ;;~ r.Ji7T~ iT{ an:~2:

ar.:rEfT I31Ti~~T' ~l~ 9:~ fG:rr ~ ~T rr~r
T~~ar ~;

(~) lffG" ~, ~T CflfT ST~iTCf) o~fffi

'~T~Gfrt''T' I ;{r.ftf~~c' arqcH etir~' iiTCfl Cfl"{f •
ij'~T ~;

(IT) 7lf~ &T, cr) (fcn ~n:iflr~ ~frifi)

~frrf~:qo Cfi"{;r ~~ CfiT~ sr~.'i Cf)'{ ~~r ~

fitl ari'rc ai\"{ Of~T~T~ur efiT~ ~'{i=R fq~

iifT~ ' ; OfT"{

(f.f) trf~ 'l~T aT ~~ CflfT 'fiT~ur ~ ?

nt~ ;f~tf ij \?q' q;!fT (~r

fCfiftr ~;f 0 q'Tfa11) : ('li) \iff 'l~T I
(i8) tflT~ ~T Olffcm twn~f'flJ ~Cfi ~Ri

~ ~T ~CficH ~ ;; fet) ~"{;:ff ~~ Cfin1 ~~
fqf~1)C ~urr rzci "{T\ilf 3TT"{ ~'1f ~ 1 ifiT"{
it; ~ arferCflHT 'iT ~~~ ~if; ItlT(Wf ~Cfl
~T~~~I

(iT) \iff if~T I

(f.f) ~,'t:TT~ur 0I1~ ~HCflTtwI' ~~ CfiT~l 2f\)
lftrT~iT ~ f'f<'f;r ~ ~~T~ fCfllr iifm ~ I ij'T'qT~ur ail'~ a(~m ~Cfl CfiT~) CfiT g;,\;:cr
fqTtwr~ ~ f~'t ar~lff~Cfi ~?:Tq; aft~ ~'iTitiT

olrcf~~T <fiT arTq~lftf,cH ~Trft \if) fq;qQTtwI'

Q~Cf~Tlf rf~T ~ I

fil~T~ if 'fi)tt~T ~1 if Gf;~T ~T~1't
•

1581. ~t ~T~ ~n~ ~T'~t: ffllT P..lq
IUT'( q~qTij' l1;:~f lf~ GfCfR CfiT ~qT ;r.~it ...
f~ :

(iii) CflfT ~CfiH ~ f~~T"{ it CfiTtrtwl'r
\_C1vff it ifiT~ Cfl~ ,~ ~;:f!arT l1\if~~r Cflr «~lfT

CfiT qaT ~rrTlfT ~;

({?f) r.rfG ~t, crT ~rt'Cf)T ~~lfT fifler.,r
~ ar"~ ~ fCfi'i i8T.,r if CflTl1 Cfi"{ ~~ ~ \j;r~
.,T+r Cf~T ~; arT'l

(rr) lffG" rr~T, aT '3"rr CilTlf~T @RT if
\3''lCfi''r ~~' 1 til l T qqT 'i ~ifl;:r ~ CflfT Cfir~or

~ ?
P..lq ~,.~ q;:rqm ~;:a'mlf if ~T\itt ;i~

",.

(SSfr qqC{t~): (Cfi) Gif'F.fCf ~'f q:ijfcr
(~c~na-.,) arf~ftilfl1, 1976 ~ ar~f;r, ~f!an
~fl1Cfil cr.T !fcrr ~~TT'H OfT"{ ~;~ ~cr Efl"{RT
~l=Gi~'qO ~T\iz:r iI1'{Cfinl itiT ~rerT ~~~

G"TfacCf ~ I ~Ho ~~q)T' ~ qTij' far~T"{ it
CflT lf~T i8T.,r it CfiTl1 Cfi~ '{~ er;:~T ~flritll

CfiT ~~lfT ~ erR it itl)f ~:q.,r ;Ji!T ~,
CflfTfCil 7l~ fCflllf f$f~T~ ~~1if;T"{ it; ~Tf~(fiT<: ij arrcrT t I

(i8) ar"~ (IT) ~ rr~l \3'~ I
Comparative cost of generation of Hyde)

and Thermal Power

1582. SHRI BHOGENDRA JHA : Will the Minister of ENERGY be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No.
10916 on 10 May, 1983 regarding ~~eement
with HMG Nepal {\nd state :

I • ~ I ,

